The District anticipates that the Pledged Revenues will be sufficient to repay the Outstanding Bonds and
the Proposed Bonds, and that the issuance of the Proposed Bonds is not anticipated to have an impact
on the overlapping tax rate within the District.

 The tables on the following pages demonstrate the District’s ability to repay the Outstanding
Bonds and the Proposed Bonds with the Pledged Revenues.

NRS 350.015.1(b) The effect of the tax levy required for debt service on the proposed debt or to repay

an installment-purchase agreement with a term of more than 10 years, or of the proposed levy of a

special elective tax, upon the ability of the municipality proposing to incur the general obligation debt,

enter the installment-purchase agreement or levy the special elective tax and of other municipalities to

raise revenue for operating purposes.

6

 The following table provides the pro-forma debt service requirements of the Proposed Bonds.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED TAX SECURED DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS
February 2, 2021

FY Ending
June 30

  Proposed Bonds

Outstanding
Bonds

Principal Interest1 Total

Combined
Debt Service

   2021   $156,635  $0 $0 $0 $156,635

2022   157,034  195,000 221,274 416,274 573,308

2023   157,091  165,000 253,150 418,150 575,241

2024   157,117  175,000 244,900 419,900 577,017

2025   157,113  180,000 236,150 416,150 573,263

2026   157,078  190,000 227,150 417,150 574,228

2027   157,012  200,000 217,650 417,650 574,662

2028   156,916  210,000 207,650 417,650 574,566

2029   156,790  220,000 197,150 417,150 573,940

2030   156,632  230,000 186,150 416,150 572,782

2031   156,444  245,000 174,650 419,650 576,094

2032   156,226  255,000 162,400 417,400 573,626

2033   156,977  270,000 149,650 419,650 576,627

2034   156,682  285,000 136,150 421,150 577,832

2035   156,356  295,000 124,750 419,750 576,106

2036   0  305,000 115,163 420,163 420,163

2037   0  315,000 105,250 420,250 420,250

2038   0  325,000 95,013 420,013 420,013

2039   0  335,000 86,075 421,075 421,075

2040   0  340,000 76,863 416,863 416,863

2041   0  350,000 67,513 417,513 417,513

2042   0  360,000 57,450 417,450 417,450

2043   0  370,000 46,650 416,650 416,650

2044   0  385,000 35,550 420,550 420,550

2045   0  395,000 24,000 419,000 419,000

2046   0  405,000 12,150 417,150 417,150

TOTAL $2,352,103  $7,000,000 $3,460,501 $10,460,501 $12,812,604

1 Interest rate estimated at 3.35%.

SOURCE:  The District, compiled by JNA Consulting Group, LLC

7

PLEDGED REVENUE AND SUFFICIENCY
Truckee Meadows Fire Protection District, Nevada

   Fiscal Year

2017

(Audited)
2018

(Audited)
2019

(Audited)
2020

(Audited)
2021

(Budgeted)

   GROSS REVENUE

Consolidated Taxes $7,713,537 $8,346,596 $8,725,419 $9,021,756 $7,806,607

NET PLEDGED REVENUES 1 $1,157,031 $1,251,989 $1,308,813 $1,353,263 $1,170,991

Proposed Debt Service2 $577,832 $577,832 $577,832 $577,832 $577,832